SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5866/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2024 in WA No. 129/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

BADDIPADAGA RAJI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONDAPURAM SARITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.59784/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Roop Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv. Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on interim relief and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) 25612 of 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR