## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).9982/2024

GANESHKUMAR RAJESHWARRAO SELUKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHENDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FIXING A DATE FOR HEARING]

WITH

C.A. No. 9983-9985/2024 (III) - MENTIONED

Date: 22-11-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. Nos. 9983-9985/2024

List the Appeals along with Civil Appeal No.9982/2024 and other connected cases and R.P. (C) No.1313/2024, etc. before the appropriate Bench on 29<sup>th</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. subject to concurrence of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)